

Agenda Item Number

Date August 21, 2006

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MEREDITH MULTI-USE RECREATIONAL TRAIL MAP

WHEREAS, trail development is a very high priority with the citizens of the City of Des Moines and the Des Moines City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Meredith Trail has been constructed within the City of Des Moines as a Multi-Use Recreational Trail to provide recreational and commuter opportunities; and

WHEREAS, an ordinance regulating the use of multi-use recreational trails has been adopted by the City Council of the City of Des Moines; and

WHEREAS, the Multi-Use Recreational Trail Ordinance requires that trails are to be designated as a Multi-Use Recreational Trail by approval of a Map showing such trail by resolution of the City Council;

WHEREAS, the Meredith Multi-Use Recreational Trail Map, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk, has been prepared by the Park and Recreation Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Des Moines, Iowa, that the Meredith Multi-Use Recreational Trail Map, a copy of which is on file with the office of the City Clerk, is hereby accepted and approved.

Moved by

_____ to approve.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Jonato

Ann DiDonato Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.
COLEMAN					
HENSLEY					
KIERNAN					
MAHAFFEY					
VLASSIS					
TOTAL				•	
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED				
				,	
Mayor					City Clerk



